Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Alachua
License Number: 1102950 HOMEWOOD SUITES BY HILTON GAINESVILLE
License Type: Lodging 3333 SW 42 ST, GAINESVILLE 32608

Insp Date: 02/11/2026 Inspection Number: 1187413

Violation Code
04-01-4

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. Observed : the control
panel in the office has a trouble light indicating.

1505683
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 1184559

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. Trouble shown for floor

1 elevator.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

EXTENDED STAY AMERICA SUITES 8023
4650 W NEW HAVEN AVE , WEST MELBOURNE 32904

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward

License Number: 1607221 FORT LAUDERDALE GRAND HOTEL

License Type: Lodging 4900 POWERLINE ROAD , OAKLAND PARK 33309

Insp Date: 02/09/2026 Inspection Number: 1189278 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

expired. For reporting purposes only. 133350 Expires
expires 10-24-21 **Repeat Violation**

1622134
Lodging

License Number: 840 NW POMPANO LLC

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/12/2026 Inspection Number: 1646307

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only.Fire extinguisher on Recharge zone downstairs, next

to room 1.

Insp Type:

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

840 NW 5 AVE , POMPANO BEACH 33060

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Lodging-Licensing Inspection

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1622134 840 NW POMPANO LLC
License Type: Lodging 840 NW 5 AVE , POMPANO BEACH 33060

Insp Date: 02/12/2026 Inspection Number: 1646307 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-06-4 Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only.Fire extinguisher has no key and missing hammer, at

upstairs, next to room 4.

1619051
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/09/2026 Inspection Number: 1189009 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 - From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated

on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes
only. - From follow-up inspection 2026-02-09:

1619051
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/09/2026 Inspection Number: 1186293 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 - From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes

only. - From follow-up inspection 2026-02-09:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Lodging-Licensing Inspection  Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

HOMETOWNE STUDIOS - FORT LAUDERDALE 3512
3031 W COMMERCIAL BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33309

Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

HOMETOWNE STUDIOS - FORT LAUDERDALE 3512
3031 W COMMERCIAL BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33309

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1619051
License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 02/09/2026 Inspection Number: 1186293 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

05-02-5 - From initial inspection : Hearing-impaired smoke detector
is not functioning when tested. For reporting purposes
only.One not functioning - From follow-up inspection

2026-02-09:

2329321
Lodging

License Number: ALAMO AT MINE

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/11/2026 Inspection Number: 1189302 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control

panel. For reporting purposes only. Observed on main
panel inside front desk office.

2329257
Lodging

ALOFT MARY BRICKELL
1001 SW 2 AVE , MIAMI 33130

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/12/2026 Inspection Number: 1186928 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-06-4 Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only. Observed two fire extinguishers with no means to

access at 2 and 4 floors.

HOMETOWNE STUDIOS - FORT LAUDERDALE 3512
3031 W COMMERCIAL BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33309

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

4121 INDIAN CREEK DR , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2316761 REGENCY MIAMI AIRPORT
License Type: Lodging 1000 NW 42 AVE , MIAMI 33126

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 1186944 Insp Type:

Violation Code
04-01-4

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

2329257
Lodging

ALOFT MARY BRICKELL
1001 SW 2 AVE , MIAMI 33130

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/12/2026 Inspection Number: 1186928 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

05-02-5 Hearing-impaired smoke detector is not functioning when
tested. For reporting purposes only. Observed 3 Gentex
and 5 Kidde units that need to be hardwired, not

hardwired in rooms.

2329257
Lodging

ALOFT MARY BRICKELL
1001 SW 2 AVE , MIAMI 33130

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/12/2026 Inspection Number: 1186928 Insp Type:

Violation Code
08-03-4

Observation

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only. Observed 3 199k
BTUs tankless units connected to a 200gallons water
storage unit. **Repeat Violation**

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Department of Business

Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

| ‘Florida
r Fire Observations Reporting

& Professional Regulation

Dade

License Number: 2329428 VENEZIA AT MINE

License Type: Lodging 3865 INDIAN CREEK DR , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Insp Date: 02/11/2026 Inspection Number: 1189285 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only. Observed missing charge for extinguisher located in
between rooms 214 and 215.

License Number: 2304612 LIBERTY PARK HOTEL

License Type: Lodging 236 21 ST , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 1163681 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

04-02-4

No smoke detector provided in guest room/unit. For
reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 509.215(1) Each guest room shall be equipped with an approved listed
single-station smoke detector meeting the minimum requirements of NFPA-74
Standards for the Installation, Maintenance and Use of Household Fire Warning
Equipment. (2) The building has smoke detectors in each guest room individually
annunciating to a panel at a supervised location. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its
agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any
readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to
public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of
such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2329428 VENEZIA AT MINE

License Type: Lodging 3865 INDIAN CREEK DR , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Insp Date: 02/11/2026 Inspection Number: 1189285 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Violation Code Observation

04-04-4 Fire alarm control panel has no power. For reporting

purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

2326446
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/10/2026 Inspection Number: 1189287

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. Observed boiler

certificate is expired since 4/12/2025

Insp Type:

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

RADISSON HOTEL MIAMI BEACH
4343 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation
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Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2302009 ALEXANDER HOTEL

License Type: Lodging 5225 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Insp Date: 02/10/2026 Inspection Number: 1189273 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. Observed expired
boiler certificates FL 097316, 136650, 136651 since

9/11/2025

2328451
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/12/2026 Inspection Number: 1629283

Violation Code Observation

01-06-4 Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only. Observed fire extinguisher near units 1-4 and fire

extinguisher near units 5-8 missing breaking utensils.

Insp Type:

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

SALOMON APTS AT NORMANDY INC
1201 NORMANDY DR 1201-1211 , MIAMI BEACH 33141

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2310671 KASE HOLDING GROUP
License Type: Lodging 26 W 11 ST, HIALEAH 33010

Insp Date: 02/09/2026 Inspection Number: 1636996

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only.Observed fire extinguisher with no breaking device
outside of unit 5. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
01-06-4

2301703 ISLAND HOUSE

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/13/2026 Inspection Number: 1187895
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1428 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 94102

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

| ‘Florida
r Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Dade

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

License Number: 2329373

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 02/13/2026

Violation Code
04-01-4

3449 NW 42 AVE , MIAMI 33142

Inspection Number: 1187553 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

License Number: 2329295 BOULAN HOTEL

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 02/06/2026

Violation Code
04-01-4

220 21 ST, MIAMI BEACH 33139

Inspection Number: 1187464 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

HAMPTON INN MIAMI AIRPORT EAST

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329450 HOME?2 SUITES BY HILTON DORAL
License Type: Lodging 8852 NW 26 ST , DORAL 33172

Insp Date: 02/10/2026 Inspection Number: 1186564

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. Observed at panel by
check-in counter area

Violation Code
04-01-4

2330514 DIXIE HOLDINGS 18 LLC

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 1643837
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

14190 W DIXIE HWY , NORTH MIAMI 33161

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329408 EVEN MIAMI AIRPORT HOTEL
License Type: Lodging 3499 NW 25 ST, MIAMI 33142

Insp Date: 02/11/2026 Inspection Number: 1187899

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

expired. For reporting purposes only. Operator is waiting

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

for new certification, already processed.**Repeat
Violation**  **Corrective Action Taken** **Repeat
Violation**

License Number: 2327881 STAYBRIDGE SUITES MIAMI-DORAL

License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 02/10/2026 Inspection Number: 1189220

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4
expired. For reporting purposes only. Expired 07/17/2025.

Insp Type:

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

3265 NW 87TH AVE , DORAL 33172

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329408 EVEN MIAMI AIRPORT HOTEL
License Type: Lodging 3499 NW 25 ST, MIAMI 33142

Insp Date: 02/11/2026

Violation Code
08-01-4

Inspection Number: 1186351

Observation

- From initial inspection : Boiler certificate or insurance
inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes
only. **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up inspection

2026-02-11: Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's
boiler report expired.**Time Extended** **Time
Extended**

License Number: 2317974 NAMAR REALTY

License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 02/13/2026

Violation Code
01-06-4

2530 W 8 AVE , HIALEAH 33010

Inspection Number: 1627825 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only.Observed no breaking device at fire extinguisher
between units 1 and 2.

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Lodging Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business

Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

| ‘Florida
r Fire Observations Reporting

& Professional Regulation

Duval

License Number: 2612170 EXTENDED STAY AMERICA

License Type: Lodging 10020 SKINNER LAKE DR, JACKSONVILLE 32246

Insp Date: 02/11/2026 Inspection Number: 1246268 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

08-03-4 No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only.Observed person in
charge unable to provide boiler -certificate. Varied
jurisdiction # and expiration date from Fire Marshal Boiler
search website. **Repeat Violation**
License Number: 2613268 COMFORT SUITES
License Type: Lodging 1180 AIRPORT RD , JACKSONVILLE 32218
Insp Date: 02/10/2026 Inspection Number: 1187088 Insp Type:
Violation Code Observation

01-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only.On third floor, fire extinguisher by room 302 has
needle in recharge zone. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business

Report Date: 02/14/2026

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Florida
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

& Professional Regulation

Duval

License Number: 2612439 EXTENDED STAY AMERICA

License Type: Lodging 8801 PERIMETER PARK BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Insp Date: 02/09/2026 Inspection Number: 1188263 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.Jurisdiction #133759
expiration 6-15-25 & Jurisdiction #133724 expiration 6-15-
25 **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Escambia
License Number: 2705802 REST AND RELAX INN
License Type: Lodging 7200 PLANTATION RD , PENSACOLA 32504

Insp Date: 02/11/2026 Inspection Number: 1246285

Violation Code
07-03-4

Observation

Scorch marks around an electrical outlet. For reporting
purposes only.Observed scorch marks on outlet in room
210 by bathroom sink.

2705417
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 1185995

Violation Code Observation

07-01-4 Damaged electrical wire(s). For reporting purposes

only.Smart lock on side entrance hanging from wires.

Insp Type:

EXTENDED STAY PENSACOLA
6950 PENSACOLA BLVD , PENSACOLA 32505

Insp Type:

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough
License Number: 3911434 FAIRFIELD INN & SUITES TAMPA BRANDON
License Type: Lodging 10150 PALM RIVER RD , TAMPA 33619

Insp Date: 02/10/2026 Inspection Number: 1186729

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

expired. For reporting purposes only.

3911404
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/10/2026 Inspection Number: 1189251

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.Certificates expired on

3/10/2023.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

EXTENDED STAY AMERICA SELECT STE (9645)
5401 BEAUMONT CTR. , TAMPA 33634

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Lodging-Licensing Inspection

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Indian River

Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

4100250
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 1187221

Violation Code
04-01-4

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.Supervisory trouble
alarm. Summit Fire is aware of the issue

5202473
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/09/2026 Inspection Number: 1188142

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes

only.Extinguisher in front of room 217.

COSTA D'ESTE BEACH RESORT
3244 OCEAN DR , VERO BEACH 32963

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

HOMEWOOD SUITES AT HEATHBROOK
4610 SW 49 RD , OCALA 34474

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Martin
License Number: 5300993 PIRATE'S COVE RESORT & MARINA
License Type: Lodging 4307 SE BAYVIEW ST , STUART 34997

Insp Date: 02/09/2026 Inspection Number: 1187298

Violation Code
08-03-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : No boiler certificate or insurance
inspector's boiler report available. For reporting purposes
only. No boiler certificate available due to carbon monoxide
installation requirement by the city. Establishment is
awaiting parts for installation. **Repeat Violation** -

From  follow-up  inspection  2026-02-09: **Time
Extended**
License Number: 5603626

License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 1185207
Observation

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
08-03-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

RESIDENCE INN BY MARRIOTT FORT WALTON BEACH
2 MIRACLE STRIP PKWY SE , FORT WALTON BEACH 32548

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Osceola

License Number: 5912068 MM LAKE HOTEL LLC

License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 1189255 Insp Type:

Violation Code
08-03-4

Observation

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only.Per operator, they
have an inspection pending for new boiler.

6014659
Lodging

License Number: MOON 921 LLC

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/13/2026 Inspection Number: 1628397

Violation Code Observation

01-05-4 Portable fire extinguisher obstructed/not accessible. 2nd
floor fire extinguisher obstructed by plant pot and portable

grill. For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

4944 W IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY , KISSIMMEE 34746

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

409 4 AVE N , LAKE WORTH 33460

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/14/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Sarasota
License Number: 6804708 ALDERMAN OAKS RETIREMENT CENTER
License Type: Lodging 727 HUDSON AVE , SARASOTA 34236

Insp Date: 02/13/2026 Inspection Number: 1637261

Violation Code
01-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only.Fire extinguisher in the hallway outside room 305.

6802232
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 1640305

Violation Code Observation

01-03-4 Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated
location (sign present indicating designated location). For
reporting purposes only.Observed the two fire

extinguishers missing outside of room 3447

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

HUNTINGTON PLACE APARTMENTS
3201 HUNTINGTON PLACE DR, SARASOTA 34237

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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